Date:
9/6/2022

To:
Skip Miller
Wharren Correctional

From:

Zach Gray

Capital City Mechanical
(614) 871 -8100
zach@capitalcitymech.com

PO#

QUOTATION

PROJECT: Warren Correctional 12” main valve replacement

SCOPE OF WORK:
SCOPE INCLUDED NOT INCLUDED NOTES
PLUMEING X O Replace 12" valve with new
¢ ] Hydro excavate around ling, tracked
EXCAVATION excavator for assistance
LOCATE X O Third party private utility locate included
LABOR 4 O Normal working hours
12" Valve, 12" sleeve, mega lugs, and
MATERIAL [ accessories
- Install (2) line stops, one on each side
LINE STOP X O of bad valve
Backfill around new valve with
BACKFILL ] aggregate. Tamp and bring to proper
level
BLACKTOP 4 ] Patch Blacktop to match existing
PW ] = Prevailing rates do not apply
GRAD/ SEED O Grade and seed

EXCLUSIONS / CLARIFICATIONS:

No off-site hauling of waste. Waste to be disposed of in dumpster provided by owner
Not responsible for damage due to unmarked or incorrectly marked utilities

Costs & work arising from ‘Acts of God’ excluded

Unexpected hazardous material removal excluded

Not responsible for unforeseen / concealed site conditions

Overtime / off-hours work excluded
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CAPITAL CITY MECHANICAL'S PRICE FOR THE ABOVE-MENTIONED $ 41,200.00
PROJECT & SCOPE OF WORK, LESS EXCLUSIONS, IS AS FOLLOWS: ’ -

Quoted price is only good for 3¢ days from date of guote. Please sian and date below to
accept guoted price and return via fax 614-871-8048, or email as soon as possible.

Name Date

Capital City Mechanical

Tel: (614) 871-81C0
Cell: (740) 500-5068

5929 Haughn Road Web: capitalcitymech.com
Grove City, OH 43123 Email: zach@capitalcitymech.con
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Proposal

Warren Correctional - Main Valve Replacement

SCOPE OF WORK

Johnson-Laux Construction Ohio (JLCO) hereby proposes to furnish all supervision, labor, materials,
and equipment necessary to complete the above referenced project as detailed in the plans, specs &
clarified below. '

e Mark utilities via 3+ party locate

¢ Hydro excavate around line, tracked excavator for assistance
¢ Replace 12" valve, 12" sleeve, mega lugs and accessories

e Provide & install (2) line stops, one on either side of bad valve
o Backfill with aggregate

¢ Cold patch blacktop to match existing

e Grade and seed as required

GENE ETAILS & NOTE

1.JLCO shall maintain clean work areas. Site shall be cleaned every day at the completion of work.
2. Parking will be made available for JL.CO by the Owner and JLCO shall coordinate all parking with
the Owner prior to the beginning of work.

3.JLCO shall coordinate inspections as required.

4. JLCO is responsible for protection of all surfaces including those not in the scope of work from
construction dust, debris or damage during construction up until final acceptance. The methods of
protection are plastic, paper, sealing doors or windows, etc.

5. Staging area for project related materials provided by ownet.

6. Area to be free of personnel and equipment as not to delay work schedule.

7. Work to be performed at normal working hours.

WARRANTY
1-year labor warranty & materials warranties shall be provided upon completion of the project.

EXCLUSIONS

Anything not specifically mentioned above is excluded

3800 Whitman Ave, Cleveland, OH 44113 | 1029 Dublin Rd, Ste 300, Columbus, OH 43215
216-503-0077

An equal employment opportunity employer
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PROPOSAL

Johnson-Laux Construction Ohio shall perform the above referenced scope for:

BASE BID: $44,700.00

Forty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars and 00/100 Cents

3800 Whitman Ave, Cleveland, OH 44113 | 1029 Dublin Rd, Ste 300, Columbus, OH 43215

216-503-0077
An equal employment opportunity employer




. McDaniel’s Construction Corp., Inc

Mr. Skip Miller
Warren Correctional Facility

Re: 12”7 Valve Replacement
McDaniel’s Construction Corp Inc proposes the following scope of work.

Provide third party utility locate.

Hydro-excavate around line using a tracked excavator to assist.
Install 2 line stops to isolate the valve.

Install 12 water valve, 12” sleeve, mega lugs and accessories.
Backfill around new valve with aggregate. Tamp and bring to grade.
Patch asphalt to match existing.

AR I R e

Exclusions:
1. Prevailing wage
2. Unforeseen/concealed site conditions
3. Overtime off hours of work
4. Offsite hauling of waste.
Total $47,200.00

Respecttully,

Kma’?im

Kenneth Jotes

1069 WOODLAND AVENUE — COLUMBUS, OHIO 43219 — 614-252-5852 614-238-3097 fax
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER




'Cépital CityMechan’ical- ' - T Invoice

11717-2

10/25/2022

11717s Warren Correctional ...

Additional costs for the Warren Correctionl 12" water main due to unforeseen conditions

Additional labor -

16 | hours overtime 9/16

$9,593.00
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Capital City Mechanical o - | -Invoice '

9/27/2022 3

55 | Job 117175 - Warren Correctional
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Order No. f ' DRC DAS Contract No.
y Gole V*
3 REQUEST TO PURCHASE o, L
#I767 R o v st
Ordered By: {name and signature) Date: Index No.
Order Approved By (Department Head/Chief): Date: Contract Ekpiration Date:
Gregory "Skip" K. Miller . // 75 % 9/6/2022
Ship To (Name, Address, Phone No.) Quote No. QAKS Requisition #:
wet 7275/l
5787 St. Rt. 63 PO#:
Lebanon, OH 45036
Supplier 11 No.
Supplier (Namé & Address): Price Effective Dates/
Capital City Mechanical Terms Supplier Contact Person, Fax,
5929 Haughn Road and or Email:
Grove City, OH 43123 Zach Gray
zach@capitalcitymech.com

Date Ordered:

Delivery Date:

Supplier Phone No. Person who placed order with the Supplier:
614 871-8100
Quantity . L . . Unit Total
Ordered Unit Item Description & Specifications Cost Cost
Replacement of 12" Isolation valve in Main Water Line
1 each $41,200.00 | $41,200.00
Shipping
Charges
Grand Total: | $41,200.00
Justification:
Repair of Main Water Line Leak - 12" Valve
Business Office Fund Verification Use Only
Fund Account ALL Department Program Grant/Prj Project Serv Loc Reporting Agency Use | X-REF
6 |ouoss |ssviar [dhasn |ssooe
i F
Certification of Funds Available . Initial Check only one, as: applicable (OAKS Funds only)
[ ] MBE Set-Aside
|:| Funds Available D Funds Not Available Qtr |:| EDGE

Approved for Purchase

[] Yes [ ]No

[ ] MBE Participation
|:| None of the Above
Please Attach DRC-1922

DRC-1918 E (07/2017)

UMMW@ A

Page 1 of |

L
v



